

GAHC010138722024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA/5/2025

The State Of Assam And 3 Ors
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SPECIAL SECRETARY PWD ROADS
DEPTT GOVT OF ASSAM

2: The Chief Engineer Pwd Roads Assam
CHANDMARI GUWAHATI 3 DIST. KAMRUP METRO ASSAM PIN 781003

3: The Superintendent Engineer
PUBLIC WORKS DEPTT DIBRUGARH ROADS CIRCLE DIBRUGARH

4: The Executive Engineer
PWD DIBRUGARH RURAL ROADS DIVISION DIBRUGAR

VERSUS

Pradip Kumar Das
S/O LT ABHOY CHARAN DAS R/O FATASIL AMBARI NIPEN BORA ROAD
GUWAHATI KAMRUP METRO ASSAM PIN 781025

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. HIMADRI SANKAR BORAH, MR. A BISWAS, MR P K
BASU, MR. P SAIKIA, MS M DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. D GOSWAMI, S A BAKHTIAR, MR K JAIN, MR. N ALAM, MR
N K KASHYAP, MR. J KALITA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 31.07.2025

Heard Ms. M. Das, the learned counsel appearing for the appellants. Also heard Mr. S. A. Bakhtiar, the learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent.

List this matter for hearing in due course.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant